assumptions, estimates and uncertainties for illustrative purposes only. Due to its hypothetical nature, the

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information may not purport to predict what the assets and liabilities of the

Group would have been if the Proposed Acquisition had been undertaken at 30 June 2022 nor in any future

period or on any future dates.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with, among others, the

financial information of the Group as set out in appendix I to the Circular and the Accountant’s Report of

the Project Company and its subsidiaries as set out in appendix II to the Circular and other financial

information included elsewhere in the Circular.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

IV-1

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND

LIABILITIES

AT 30 JUNE 2022

The Group Pro forma adjustments The Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 513,869 513,869

Right-of-use assets 55,458 55,458

Intangible assets 349,009 349,009

Goodwill 30,554 30,554

Interests in joint ventures 144,778 144,778

Interests in associates 3,435 16 3,451

Loan to an associate 2,700 2,700

Other financial asset at amortised cost 34,444 34,444

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss (“FVTPL”) 6,000 383,397 389,397

1,140,247 1,523,660

Current assets

Inventories 60,987 60,987

Debtors, deposits and prepayments 696,750 696,750

Contract assets 2,674,761 2,674,761

Amount due from a joint venture 689 689

Amounts due from associates 7,792 7,792

Amounts due from other partners of joint

operations 40,483 40,483

Financial assets at FVTPL 193,570 416,603 610,173

Tax recoverable 24,303 24,303

Pledged bank deposits 75,817 75,817

Time deposits with original maturity of not

less than three months 94,696 94,696

Bank balances and cash 1,721,890 (800,016) (4,002) 917,872

5,591,738 5,204,323

Total assets 6,731,985 6,727,983

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

IV-2

The Group Pro forma adjustments The Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Current liabilities

Creditors and accrued charges 3,598,568 3,598,568

Contract liabilities 569,131 569,131

Lease liabilities 29,416 29,416

Amount due to an intermediate holding company 18,233 18,233

Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries 3,501 3,501

Amounts due to other partners of joint operations 12,210 12,210

Amounts due to non-controlling interests 3,595 3,595